
Before the
Federal Communications Commission

Washington, D.C. 20554

In the Matter of

Herring Broadcasting, Inc. d/b/a WealthTV,
Complainant

v.
Time Warner Cable Inc.

Defendant

Herring Broadcasting, Inc. d/b/a WealthTV,
Complainant

v.
Bright House Networks, LLC,

Defendant

Herring Broadcasting, Inc. d/b/a WealthTV,
Complainant

v.
Cox Communications, Inc.,

Defendant

Herring Broadcasting, Inc. d/b/a WealthTV,
Complainant

v.
Comcast Corporation,

Defendant

NFL Enterprises LLC,
Complainant

v.
Comcast Cable Communications, LLC,

Defendant

TCR Sports Broadcasting Holding, L.L.P.,
d/b/a Mid-Atlantic Sports Network,

Complainant
v.

Comcast Corporation,
Defendant
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MB Docket No. 08-214
File No. CSR-7709-P

File No. CSR-7822-P

File No. CSR-7829-P

File No. CSR-7907-P

File No. CSR-7876-P

File No. CSR-800l-P

DECLARATIONS OF STEPHEN DiAZ GAVIN AND RORY E. ADAMS PURSUANT TO
PROTECTIVE ORDER

Attached are the Declarations of Stephen Diaz Gavin and Rory E. Adams pursuant to the

Protective Order entered in the above captioned matter.
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October 21, 2009
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Respectfully submitted,

Herring Broadcasting, Inc., d/b/a
WealthTV

Through Counsel
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Washington, D.C. 20554

In the Matter of

Herring Broadcasting, Inc. d/b/a WealthTV,
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MB Docket No. 08-214
File No. CSR-7709-P

File No. CSR-7822-P

File No. CSR-7829-P

File No. CSR-7907-P

File No. CSR-7876-P

File No. CSR-8001-P

DECLARATION OF STEPHEN DiAZ GAYIN

I, Stephen Diaz Gavin, hereby declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the Protective
Order that has been entered by the Commission in this proceeding, and that I agree to be bound by its
terms pertaining to the treatment of Confidential Information submitted by parties to this proceeding. I
understand that the Confidential Information shall not be disclosed to anyone except in accordance with
the terms ofthe Protective Order and shall be used only for purposes of the proceedings in this matter. I
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acknowledge that a violation of the Protective Order is a violation of an order of the Federal
Communications Commission. I acknowledge that this Protective Order is also a binding agreement with
the Submitting Party. I am not in a position to use the Confidential Information for competitive
commercial or business purposes, including competitive decision-making, and my activities, association
or relationship with the Reviewing Parties, Authorized Representatives, or other persons does not involve
rendering advice or participating in any or all of the Revi 'ng Parties', Associated Representatives' or
other persons' business decisions that are or will be ade in II ht of similar or correspo ding information
about a competitor.

(signed)

(printed name) Stephen Diaz Gavin

(representing) Herring Broadcasting, Inc., d/b/a Wealth TV

(title) Partner

(employer) Patton Boggs LLP

(address) 2550 M Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20037

5052497

(phone)

(date)

202-457-6000
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In the Matter of
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Time Warner Cable Inc.
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Bright House Networks, LLC,
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DECLARATION OF RORY E. ADAMS

I, Rory E. Adams, hereby declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the Protective
Order that has been entered by the Commission in this proceeding, and that I agree to be bound by its
terms pertaining to the treatment of Confidential Information submitted by parties to this proceeding. I
understand that the Confidential Information shall not be disclosed to anyone except in accordance with
the terms of the Protective Order and shall be used only for purposes of the proceedings in this matter. I
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(signed) ~:::::=====­
(printed name) Rory E. Adams

acknowledge that a violation of the Protective Order is a violation of an order of the Federal
Communications Commission. I acknowledge that this Protective Order is also a binding agreement with
the Submitting Party. I am not in a position to use the Confidential Information for competitive
commercial or business purposes, including competitive decision-making, and my activities, association
or relationship with the Reviewing Parties, Authorized Representatives, or other persons does not involve
rendering advice or participating in any or all of the Reviewing Parties', Associated Representatives' or
other persons' business decisions that are or will be made in light of similar or corresponding information
about a competitor.

(representing) Herring Broadcasting, Inc., d/b/a Wealth TV
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(title)

(employer)

(address)

(phone)

(date)

Associate

Patton Boggs LLP

2550 M Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20037

202-457-6000

October 21, 2009



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Stephen Diaz Gavin, hereby certify that, on October 21,2009, copies of the foregoing

document were served via electronic mail on the following:

Monica Desai (monica.desai@fcc.gov)
Chief, Media Bureau
Federal Communications Commission
445 12'h Street, SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

The Honorable Richard L. Sippel
(richard.sippel@fcc.gov)
Chief Administrative Law Judge
Federal Communications Commission
445 12'h Street, SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Kris Anne Monteith (kris.monteith@fcc.gov)
Gary P. Schonman (gary.schonman@fcc.gov)
Elizabeth Mumaw (elizabeth.mumaw@fcc.gov)
William Davenport
(william.davenport@fcc.gov)
Enforcement Bureau
Federal Communications Commission
445 12'h Street, SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Jonathan D. Blake (jblake@cov.com)
Gregg H. Levy (glevy@cov.com)
James M. Garland (jgarland@cov.com)
Sarah L. Wilson (swilson@cov.com)
Robert M. Sherman (rsherman@cov.com)
Covington & Burling LLP
1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, D.C. 20004

Jay Cohen (jaycohen@paulweiss.com)
Henk Brands (hbrands@paulweiss.com)
Samuel E. Bonderoff
(sbonderoff@paulweiss.com)
Vibhuti Jain (vjain@paulweiss.com)
Paul Weiss Rifkinds Wharton & Garrison LLP
1285 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10011
Michele Ellison (michele.ellison@fcc.gov)
Acting General Counsel
Federal Communications Commission

5052497

445 12th Street, SW
Washington, DC 20554

J. Christopher Redding
(credding@dowlohnes.com)
David E. Mills (dmills@downlohnes.com)
Jason E. Rademacher
(jrademacher@dowlohnes.com)
Dow Lohnes PLLC
1200 New Hampshire Avenue, NW, Suite 800
Washington, DC 20036

Arthur H. Harding (aharding@fh-Iaw.com)
Seth A. Davidson (sdavidson@fh-Iaw.com)
Micah M. Caldwell (mcaldwell@fh-Iaw.com)
Fleischman and Harding LLP
1225 23 rd Street, NW, 8th Floor
Washington, DC 20037

Arthur J. Steinhauer (asteinhauer@sbandg.com)
Cody Harrison (charrison@sbandg.com)
Sabin Bermant & Gould LLP
Four Times Square
New York, NY 10036

James L. Casserly (jcasserly@willkie.com)
Michael H. Hammer (mhammer@willkie.com)
Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP
1875 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006

Michael P. Carroll (michael.carroll@dpw.com)
David B. Toscano (david.toscano@dpw.com)
Davis Polk & Wardwell
450 Lexington Avenue
New York, NY 10017

R. Bruce Beckner (bbeckner@fh-Iaw.com)
Mark B. Denbo (mdenbo@fh-Iaw.com)
Rebecca E. Jacobs (rjacobs@fh-Iaw.com)
Fleishman and Harding LLP
1255 23 rd Street, NW, glh Floor
Washington, DC 20037



David H. Solomon (dsolomon@wbklaw.com)
L. Andrew Tollin (atollin@wbklaw.com)
Wilkinson Barker Knauer, LLP
2300 N Street, NW, Suite 700
Washington, DC 20037
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Kathleen Wallman (wallmank@wallman.com)
Kathleen Wallman PLLC

3 Ramey Lane
Gre t Falls, VA 22066
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